Caracol Television Inc. 150 Alhambra Circle **Suite 1250** Coral Gables, FL 33134 US

Children's Programming Certification 2022

This is to certify that as a standard practice CARACOL TELEVISION INC. airs the following children's programs and series so that the total commercial time (including local avails) does not exceed 10.5 minutes per hour on weekends and 12 minutes per hour weekdays in compliance with the Children's Television Act of 1990 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission:

Children's Programs Aired During 2022

First quarter "Club 10" 6 hours

Second quarter "Club 10" 6.5 hours

Third quarter "Club 10" 6.5 hours

Fourth quarter "Club 10" 0.5 hours.

Signature:

Name: Alejandro Bernal Title: Channel Director

Alejandro Bernal

Date: December 21st 2022